Plano Independent School District Communications Department 2700 W. 15th Street, Plano, TX 75075 Office: (469) 752-8150 Fax: (469) 752-8086 www.pisd.edu/communications



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 17, 2023

Media Contacts:

Lesley Range-Stanton, Chief Communications Officer (o) 469.752.8094 | (m) 469.360.7552 | email: <u>lesley.range-stanton@pisd.edu</u>

Zoheb Hassanali, Assistant Director of Communications, Public Relations and Social Media (o) 469.752.8222 | email: <u>zoheb.hassanali@pisd.edu</u>

Plano ISD Teacher and Support Staff Job Fair March 25

PLANO, **TEXAS**, **March 17**, **2023** – Plano ISD is proud to be one of the highest-rated school districts in Texas, and we are looking for excellent educators to join our team and continue that tradition.

Plano ISD will host a Teacher and Support Staff Job Fair on March 25, 2023, from 9 a.m. - 11:30 a.m. at Jasper High School located at 6800 Archgate Dr. Registration is required and can be completed by visiting <u>www.pisd.edu/employment</u>. The deadline to register is March 22, 2023, at 11:59 p.m. Once completed, candidates will receive a follow-up email with additional information.

Plano ISD offers:

- Competitive salaries
- Employee childcare
- \$315/month employer-paid insurance contribution
- Campus mentor program for new-to-district teachers
- CORE Store access for classroom and student supplies at no cost

The fair is sponsored by the Plano ISD Education Foundation.

About Plano Independent School District

The Plano Independent School District (Plano ISD) (www.pisd.edu) endeavors to foster the highest level of student learning. Plano ISD is located 20 miles north of Dallas, Texas and serves the residents of approximately 100 square miles in southwest Collin County, including 66 square miles in the city of Plano, northern portions of the cities of Dallas and Richardson and parts of the cities of Allen, Parker and Murphy. Plano ISD employs over 6,500 staff members who serve approximately 50,000 students in 72 schools and 11 service facilities. Mission: Our Plano ISD learning community will educate, inspire and empower every student to activate their unique potential in a dynamic world.

###